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Whereas, in 1962, Bishop Patterson became 

co-pastor with his father of Holy Temple 
Church of God in Christ in Memphis, Ten-
nessee; 

Whereas, in 1975, Bishop Patterson founded 
Temple of Deliverance, the Cathedral of the 
Bountiful Blessings; 

Whereas Temple of Deliverance is now a 
shining star of both the Church of God in 
Christ and all of the Nation’s communities of 
faith; 

Whereas Temple of Deliverance, under 
Bishop Patterson’s wise leadership, con-
tinues to touch the entire Nation through its 
Bountiful Blessings Ministry; 

Whereas Bishop Patterson reached mil-
lions across the globe with his direct and 
spirit-filled messages, encouraging the world 
to ‘‘be healed, be delivered, and be set free’’; 

Whereas Bishop Patterson served as the 
international leader of the Church of God in 
Christ since November 2000, ably leading this 
denomination of over 6,000,000 members; 

Whereas Bishop Patterson passed away on 
Tuesday, March 20, 2007, in Memphis, Ten-
nessee, surrounded by his wife, Mrs. Louise 
Patterson, and his family; 

Whereas Bishop Patterson will be cele-
brated as an invigorating spiritual leader; 
and 

Whereas the family of Bishop Patterson, 
the Temple of Deliverance congregation, the 
Church of God in Christ, and indeed the en-
tire Nation are deeply saddened by the loss 
of this great man: Now, therefore, be it 

Resolved, That the Senate— 
(1) expresses the condolences of the Nation 

to the family of Bishop Gilbert Earl Patter-
son, the Temple of Deliverance Congrega-
tion, and the Church of God in Christ; and 

(2) recognizes the life and accomplishments 
of Bishop Gilbert Earl Patterson, who guided 
a church, led a denomination, and influenced 
a nation. 

f 

AMENDMENTS SUBMITTED AND 
PROPOSED 

SA 807. Mr. PRYOR submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 1591, making emergency supple-
mental appropriations for the fiscal year 
ending September 30, 2007, and for other pur-
poses. 

SA 808. Mr. SANDERS submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 737 submitted by Mr. SAND-
ERS (for himself, Mr. WYDEN, Mrs. CLINTON, 
and Mr. SUNUNU) and intended to be proposed 
to the bill H.R. 1591, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 809. Mr. OBAMA (for himself and Mrs. 
MCCASKILL) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
1591, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 810. Mr. OBAMA (for himself and Mrs. 
MCCASKILL) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
1591, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 811. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 690 proposed by Mr. COCHRAN (for Mr. 
LUGAR) to the bill H.R. 1591, supra; which 
was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 812. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 664 submitted by Mr. OBAMA (for himself, 
Mrs. MCCASKILL, Ms. MIKULSKI, Mr. HARKIN, 
Mr. KERRY, Ms. CANTWELL, Mr. BIDEN, Mr. 
BINGAMAN, Mr. CASEY, Mr. DURBIN, Mr. BAU-
CUS, Ms. LANDRIEU, and Mr. LEAHY) to the 
bill H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 813. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 

SA 745 submitted by Mr. PRYOR and intended 
to be proposed to the bill H.R. 1591, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 814. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 756 submitted by Ms. LANDRIEU and in-
tended to be proposed to the bill H.R. 1591, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 815. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 757 submitted by Mr. BYRD (for himself 
and Mr. INOUYE) and intended to be proposed 
to the bill H.R. 1591, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 816. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 648 submitted by Mr. COBURN to the bill 
H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 817. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 649 submitted by Mr. COBURN to the bill 
H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 818. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 656 submitted by Mr. COBURN to the bill 
H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 819. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 657 submitted by Mr. COBURN to the bill 
H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 820. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 717 submitted by Mr. COBURN to the bill 
H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 821. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 718 submitted by Mr. COBURN to the bill 
H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 822. Mr. REID submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed to amendment SA 
670 submitted by Mr. LUGAR and intended to 
be proposed to the bill H.R. 1591, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 823. Mr. REID submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed to amendment SA 
690 proposed by Mr. COCHRAN (for Mr. LUGAR) 
to the bill H .R. 1591, supra. 

SA 824. Mr. THOMAS submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 718 submitted by Mr. COBURN to the bill 
H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 825. Mr. STEVENS submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 656 submitted by Mr. COBURN 
to the bill H.R. 1591, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 826. Mr. DEMINT submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 827. Mr. DEMINT submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 828. Mr. DEMINT submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 829. Mr. DURBIN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 700 submitted by Mr. GRASSLEY and in-
tended to be proposed to the bill H.R. 1591, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 830. Mr. DURBIN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 701 submitted by Mr. GRASSLEY and in-
tended to be proposed to the bill H.R. 1591, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 831. Ms. LANDRIEU submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 

amendment SA 756 submitted by Ms. 
LANDRIEU and intended to be proposed to the 
bill H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 832. Ms. LANDRIEU submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 756 submitted by Ms. 
LANDRIEU and intended to be proposed to the 
bill H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 833. Mr. LAUTENBERG submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 778 submitted by Ms. COLLINS 
and intended to be proposed to the bill H.R. 
1591, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 834. Mr. DURBIN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed to amendment 
SA 784 submitted by Mr. DURBIN (for himself, 
Mr. BIDEN, Mr . MENENDEZ, Mr. LEVIN, and 
Mr. CARDIN) and intended to be proposed to 
the bill H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered 
to lie on the table. 

SA 835. Mrs. MURRAY (for Mr. COLEMAN 
(for himself, Mr. COCHRAN, and Ms. 
KLOBUCHAR)) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by Mrs. MURRAY to the 
bill H.R. 1591, supra. 

SA 836. Mr. BINGAMAN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 700 submitted by Mr. GRASS-
LEY and intended to be proposed to the bill 
H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 837. Mr. BINGAMAN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 701 submitted by Mr. GRASS-
LEY and intended to be proposed to the bill 
H.R. 1591, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 838. Mr. COLEMAN (for himself, Mr. 
COCHRAN, and Ms. KLOBUCHAR) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 1591, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 839. Ms. KLOBUCHAR submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 1591, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

f 

TEXT OF AMENDMENTS 

SA 807. Mr. PRYOR submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; as follows: 

At the end of chapter 5 of title I, add the 
following: 
SEC. 1503. DOMESTIC PREPAREDNESS EQUIP-

MENT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PRO-
GRAM. 

(a) ADDITIONAL AMOUNT FOR STATE AND 
LOCAL PROGRAMS.—The amount appropriated 
or otherwise made available by this chapter 
under the heading ‘‘STATE AND LOCAL PRO-
GRAMS’’ is hereby increased by $5,000,000. 

(b) AVAILABILITY FOR DOMESTIC PREPARED-
NESS EQUIPMENT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PRO-
GRAM.—Of the amount appropriated or other-
wise made available by this chapter under 
the heading ‘‘STATE AND LOCAL PROGRAMS’’, 
as increased by subsection (a), $5,000,000 shall 
be available for the Domestic Preparedness 
Equipment Technical Assistance Program 
(DPETAP). 

(c) OFFSET.—The amount appropriated or 
otherwise made available by this chapter 
under the heading ‘‘UNITED STATES CITIZEN-
SHIP AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES’’ is hereby 
reduced by $5,000,000. 

SA 808. Mr. SANDERS submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 737 submitted by Mr. 
SANDERS (for himself, Mr. WYDEN, Mrs. 
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CLINTON, and Mr. SUNUNU) and intended 
to be proposed to the bill H.R. 1591, 
making emergency supplemental ap-
propriations for the fiscal year ending 
September 30, 2007, and for other pur-
poses; which was ordered to lie on the 
table; as follows: 

On page 1, line 2, of the amendment, strike 
‘‘$242,200,000’’ and insert ‘‘$229,500,000’’. 

SA 809. Mr. OBAMA (for himself and 
Mrs. MCCASKILL) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; which was 
ordered to lie on the table; as follows: 

At the end, add the following: 
SEC. ll. ADDITIONAL AMOUNT FOR DEFENSE 

HEALTH PROGRAM FOR ADDI-
TIONAL MENTAL HEALTH AND RE-
LATED PERSONNEL. 

The amount appropriated or otherwise 
made available by this chapter under the 
heading ‘‘DEFENSE HEALTH PROGRAM’’ is 
hereby increased by $58,000,000, with the 
amount of the increase to be available for 
additional caseworkers at military medical 
treatment facilities and other military fa-
cilities housing patients to participate in, 
enhance, and assist the Physical Disability 
Evaluation System (PDES) process, and for 
additional mental health and mental crisis 
counselors at military medical treatment fa-
cilities and other military facilities housing 
patients for services for members of the 
Armed Forces and their families. 
SEC. ll. ADDITIONAL AMOUNT FOR DEFENSE 

HEALTH PROGRAM FOR WOMEN’S 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES. 

The amount appropriated or otherwise 
made available by this chapter under the 
heading ‘‘DEFENSE HEALTH PROGRAM’’ is 
hereby increased by $15,000,000, with the 
amount of the increase to be available for 
mental health services for women members 
of the Armed Forces, including services and 
treatment for women who have experienced 
post-traumatic stress disorder and services 
and treatment for women who have experi-
enced sexual assault or abuse, which services 
shall include the hiring and training of addi-
tional sexual abuse crisis counselors for 
members of the Armed Forces who have ex-
perienced sexual abuse or assault. 

SA 810. Mr. OBAMA (for himself and 
Mrs. MCCASKILL) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; which was 
ordered to lie on the table; as follows: 

At the end, add the following: 
SEC. ll. ADDITIONAL MENTAL HEALTH AND RE-

LATED PERSONNEL. 

Of the amount appropriated or otherwise 
made available by this chapter under the 
heading ‘‘DEFENSE HEALTH PROGRAM’’, 
$58,000,000 shall be available for additional 
caseworkers at military medical treatment 
facilities and other military facilities hous-
ing patients to participate in, enhance, and 
assist the Physical Disability Evaluation 
System (PDES) process, and for additional 
mental health and mental crisis counselors 
at military medical treatment facilities and 
other military facilities housing patients for 
services for members of the Armed Forces 
and their families. 
SEC. ll. WOMEN’S MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES. 

Of the amount appropriated or otherwise 
made available by this chapter under the 
heading ‘‘DEFENSE HEALTH PROGRAM’’, 

$15,000,000 shall be available for mental 
health services for women members of the 
Armed Forces, including services and treat-
ment for women who have experienced post- 
traumatic stress disorder and services and 
treatment for women who have experienced 
sexual assault or abuse, which services shall 
include the hiring and training of additional 
sexual abuse crisis counselors for members 
of the Armed Forces who have experienced 
sexual abuse or assault. 

SA 811. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 690 proposed by Mr. 
COCHRAN (for Mr. LUGAR) to the bill 
H.R. 1591, making emergency supple-
mental appropriations for the fiscal 
year ending September 30, 2007, and for 
other purposes; which was ordered to 
lie on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES, UNITED STATES 
ATTORNEYS 

For an additional amount for ‘‘Salaries 
and Expenses, United States Attorneys’’, 
$12,500,000, to remain available until Sep-
tember 30, 2008. 

UNITED STATES MARSHALS SERVICE 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES, UNITED STATES 
MARSHALS SERVICE 

For an additional amount for ‘‘Salaries 
and Expenses, United States Marshals Serv-
ice’’, $12,500,000, to remain available until 
September 30, 2008: Provided, That of the 
amounts made available in this Act for 
‘‘Educational and Cultural Exchange Pro-
grams’’, $25,000,000 is rescinded. 

SA 812. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 664 submitted by Mr. 
OBAMA (for himself, Mrs. MCCASKILL, 
Ms. MIKULSKI, Mr. HARKIN, Mr. KERRY, 
Ms. CANTWELL, Mr. BIDEN, Mr. BINGA-
MAN, Mr. CASEY, Mr. DURBIN, Mr. BAU-
CUS, Ms. LANDRIEU, and Mr. LEAHY) to 
the bill H.R. 1591, making emergency 
supplemental appropriations for the 
fiscal year ending September 30, 2007, 
and for other purposes; which was or-
dered to lie on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES, UNITED STATES 
ATTORNEYS 

For an additional amount for ‘‘Salaries 
and Expenses, United States Attorneys’’, 
$12,500,000, to remain available until Sep-
tember 30, 2008. 

UNITED STATES MARSHALS SERVICE 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES, UNITED STATES 
MARSHALS SERVICE 

For an additional amount for ‘‘Salaries 
and Expenses, United States Marshals Serv-
ice’’, $12,500,000, to remain available until 
September 30, 2008: Provided, That of the 
amounts made available in this Act for 
‘‘Educational and Cultural Exchange Pro-
grams’’, $25,000,000 is rescinded. 

SA 813. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 745 submitted by Mr. 
PRYOR and intended to be proposed to 
the bill H.R. 1591, making emergency 
supplemental appropriations for the 
fiscal year ending September 30, 2007, 
and for other purposes; which was or-
dered to lie on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES, UNITED STATES 
ATTORNEYS 

For an additional amount for ‘‘Salaries 
and Expenses, United States Attorneys’’, 
$12,500,000, to remain available until Sep-
tember 30, 2008. 

UNITED STATES MARSHALS SERVICE 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES, UNITED STATES 
MARSHALS SERVICE 

For an additional amount for ‘‘Salaries 
and Expenses, United States Marshals Serv-
ice’’, $12,500,000, to remain available until 
September 30, 2008: Provided, That of the 
amounts made available in this Act for 
‘‘Educational and Cultural Exchange Pro-
grams’’, $25,000,000 is rescinded. 

SA 814. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 756 submitted by Ms. 
LANDRIEU and intended to be proposed 
to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; which was 
ordered to lie on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES, UNITED STATES 
ATTORNEYS 

For an additional amount for ‘‘Salaries 
and Expenses, United States Attorneys’’, 
$12,500,000, to remain available until Sep-
tember 30, 2008. 

UNITED STATES MARSHALS SERVICE 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES, UNITED STATES 
MARSHALS SERVICE 

For an additional amount for ‘‘Salaries 
and Expenses, United States Marshals Serv-
ice’’, $12,500,000, to remain available until 
September 30, 2008: Provided, That of the 
amounts made available in this Act for 
‘‘Educational and Cultural Exchange Pro-
grams’’, $25,000,000 is rescinded. 

SA 815. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 757 submitted by Mr. 
BYRD (for himself and Mr. INOUYE) and 
intended to be proposed to the bill H.R. 
1591, making emergency supplemental 
appropriations for the fiscal year end-
ing September 30, 2007, and for other 
purposes; which was ordered to lie on 
the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES, UNITED STATES 
ATTORNEYS 

For an additional amount for ‘‘Salaries 
and Expenses, United States Attorneys’’, 
$12,500,000, to remain available until Sep-
tember 30, 2008. 

UNITED STATES MARSHALS SERVICE 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES, UNITED STATES 
MARSHALS SERVICE 

For an additional amount for ‘‘Salaries 
and Expenses, United States Marshals Serv-
ice’’, $12,500,000, to remain available until 
September 30, 2008: Provided, That of the 
amounts made available in this Act for 
‘‘Educational and Cultural Exchange Pro-
grams’’, $25,000,000 is rescinded. 

SA 816. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 648 submitted by Mr. 
COBURN to the bill H.R. 1591, making 
emergency supplemental appropria-
tions for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2007, and for other purposes; 
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which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

At the appropriate place insert the fol-
lowing: 

LIMITATION ON USE OF FUNDS.—A State 
shall not use amounts provided for the pur-
pose of additional allotments to remaining 
SCHIP shortfall states for providing child 
health assistance or other health benefits 
coverage for any non-pregnant adult. 

SA 817. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 649 submitted by Mr. 
COBURN to the bill H.R. 1591, making 
emergency supplemental appropria-
tions for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2007, and for other purposes; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

At the appropriate place insert the fol-
lowing: 

LIMITATION ON USE OF FUNDS.—A State 
shall not use amounts provided for the pur-
pose of additional allotments to remaining 
SCHIP shortfall states for providing child 
health assistance or other health benefits 
coverage for any non-pregnant adult. 

SA 818. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 656 submitted by Mr. 
COBURN to the bill H.R. 1591, making 
emergency supplemental appropria-
tions for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2007, and for other purposes; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

At the appropriate place insert the fol-
lowing: 

LIMITATION ON USE OF FUNDS.—A State 
shall not use amounts provided for the pur-
pose of additional allotments to remaining 
SCHIP shortfall states for providing child 
health assistance or other health benefits 
coverage for any non-pregnant adult. 

SA 819. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 657 submitted by Mr. 
COBURN to the bill H.R. 1591, making 
emergency supplemental appropria-
tions for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2007, and for other purposes; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

At the appropriate place insert the fol-
lowing: 

LIMITATION ON USE OF FUNDS.—A State 
shall not use amounts provided for the pur-
pose of additional allotments to remaining 
SCHIP shortfall states for providing child 
health assistance or other health benefits 
coverage for any non-pregnant adult. 

SA 820. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 717 submitted by Mr. 
COBURN to the bill H.R. 1591, making 
emergency supplemental appropria-
tions for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2007, and for other purposes; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

At the appropriate place insert the fol-
lowing: 

LIMITATION ON USE OF FUNDS.—A State 
shall not use amounts provided for the pur-
pose of additional allotments to remaining 
SCHIP shortfall states for providing child 
health assistance or other health benefits 
coverage for any non-pregnant adult. 

SA 821. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 718 submitted by Mr. 
COBURN to the bill H.R. 1591, making 
emergency supplemental appropria-
tions for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30,2007, and for other purposes; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

At the appropriate place insert the fol-
lowing: 

LIMITATION ON USE OF FUNDS.—A State 
shall not use amounts provided for the pur-
pose of additional allotments to remaining 
SCHIP shortfall states for providing child 
health assistance or other health benefits 
coverage for any non-pregnant adult. 

SA 822. Mr. REID submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 670 submitted by Mr. 
LUGAR and intended to be proposed to 
the bill H.R. 1591, making emergency 
supplemental appropriations for the 
fiscal year ending September 30, 2007, 
and for other purposes; which was or-
dered to lie on the table; as follows: 

At the end add the following: 
This section shall become effective 2 days 

after enactment. 

SA 823. Mr. REID submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 690 proposed by Mr. 
COCHRAN (for Mr. LUGAR) to the bill 
H.R. 1591, making emergency supple-
mental appropriations for the fiscal 
year ending September 30, 2007, and for 
other purposes; as follows: 

At the end of the amendment add the fol-
lowing: 

The provisions in this section shall become 
effective 2 days after enactment. 

SA 824. Mr. THOMAS submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 718 submitted by Mr. 
COBURN to the bill H.R. 1591, making 
emergency supplemental appropria-
tions for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2007, and for other purposes; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

In lieu of the matter proposed to be in-
serted, insert the following: 

SEC. ll. (a) Notwithstanding any other 
provision of this Act, the following amounts 
provided in this Act are rescinded and shall 
be null and void: 

(1) $24,000,000 for funding sugar beets. 
(2) $3,000,000 for funding for sugar cane. 
(3) $20,000,000 for insect infestation damage 

reimbursements in Nevada, Idaho, and Utah. 
(4) $2,100,000,000 for crop production losses. 
(5) $1,500,000,000 for livestock production 

losses. 
(6) $100,000,000 for Dairy Production losses. 
(7) $13,000,000 for Ewe Lamb Replacement 

and Retention program. 
(8) $32,000,000 for Livestock Indemnity pro-

gram. 
(9) $40,000,000 for the Tree Assistance pro-

gram. 
(10) $100,000,000 million for Small Agricul-

tural Dependent Businesses. 
(11) $6,000,000 for North Dakota flooded 

crop land. 
(12) $35,000,000 for emergency conservation 

program. 
(13) $50,000,000 for the emergency watershed 

program. 
(14) $115,000,000 for the conservation secu-

rity program. 

(15) $18,000,000 for drought assistance in 
upper Great Plains/South West. 

(16) Provisions that extend the availability 
by a year $3,500,000 in funding for guided 
tours of the Capitol. Also a provision allows 
transfer of funds from holiday ornament 
sales in the Senate gift shop. 

(17) $165,900,000 for fisheries disaster relief, 
funded through NOAA. 

(18) $12,000,000 for forest service money (re-
quested by the President in the non-emer-
gency fiscal year 2008 budget). 

(19) $425,000,000 for education grants for 
rural areas-(Secure Rural Schools program). 

(20) $640,000,000 for LIHEAP. 
(21) $25,000,000 for asbestos abatement at 

the Capitol Power Plant. 
(22) $388,900,000 for funding for backlog of 

old Department of Transportation projects. 
(23) $22,800,000 for geothermal research and 

development. 
(24) $500,000,000 for wildland fire manage-

ment. 
(25) $13,000,000 for mine safety technology 

research. 
(26) $31,000,000 for 1 month extension of 

Milk Income Loss Contract program (MILC). 
(27) $50,000,000 for fisheries disaster mitiga-

tion fund. 
(28) Subsections (a) and (b) of section 1315 

(Iraq withdraw). 
(29) Any provision relating to Hurricane 

Katrina, Hurricane Rita, Hurricane Wilma, 
or Hurricane Dennis emergency assistance. 

(30) $100,000,000 for the 2008 Presidential 
Candidate Nominating Conventions. 

(31) $660,000,000 for Aviation Security for 
procurement and installation related to bag-
gage systems and air cargo security. 

(32) $850,000,000 for State and Local Pro-
grams for regional grants and technical as-
sistance. 

(33) $15,000,000 for Research, Development, 
Acquisition, and Operations for air cargo re-
search. 

(34) $39,000,000 for Research, Development, 
and Operations for non-container, rail, avia-
tion and intermodal radiation detection ac-
tivities. 

(35) $820,000,000 for Public Health and So-
cial Services Emergency Fund for influenza 
pandemic. 

(36) $170,000,000 for State and Local Law 
Enforcement Assistance for discretionary 
grants. 

(b) Notwithstanding any other provision of 
this Act, the following provisions of this Act 
shall be null and void: 

(1) Any provision relating to the Federal 
minimum wage and any related changes to 
the Internal Revenue Code of 1986. 

(2) Sections 2704, 2705, and 2706, relating to 
SCHIP funding. 

SA 825. Mr. STEVENS submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 656 submitted by Mr. 
COBURN to the bill H.R. 1591, making 
emergency supplemental appropria-
tions for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2007, and for other purposes; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

On page 2, line 1, insert ‘‘(other than sec-
tion 1313 of title I)’’ after ‘‘of this Act’’. 

SA 826. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; which was 
ordered to lie on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place in the amend-
ment, insert the following: ‘‘: Provided fur-
ther, That no funds shall be made available 
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by this Act to carry out subtitle C of title 
IV, and that subtitle shall have no force or 
effect’’. 

SA 827. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; which was 
ordered to lie on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place in the amend-
ment, insert the following: ‘‘: Provided fur-
ther, That no funds made available under 
this Act shall be used to make payments to 
growers and first handlers, as defined by the 
Secretary of Health and Human Services, of 
fresh spinach that were unable to market 
spinach crops as a result of the Food and 
Drug Administration Public Health Advisory 
issued on September 14, 2006’’. 

SA 828. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; which was 
ordered to lie on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place in the amend-
ment, insert the following: ‘‘: Provided fur-
ther, That no funds shall be made available 
by this Act to carry out section 413 (relating 
to the milk income loss contract program), 
and that section shall have no force or ef-
fect’’. 

SA 829. Mr. DURBIN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 700 submitted by Mr. 
GRASSLEY and intended to be proposed 
to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; which was 
ordered to lie on the table; as follows: 

Beginning on page 1, line 5, of the amend-
ment, strike ‘‘from’’ and all that follows 
through page 2, line 7, and insert ‘‘from en-
forcing any anti-fraud provisions of law in 
effect as of the date of enactment of this Act 
with respect to the Medicaid program or the 
State Children’s Health Insurance Program, 
or developing new proposals during such pe-
riod to eliminate fraud in such programs, 
without harming beneficiaries’ access to 
health care under such programs.’’. 

SA 830. Mr. DURBIN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 701 submitted by Mr. 
GRASSLEY and intended to be proposed 
to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; which was 
ordered to lie on the table; as follows: 

On page 1 of the amendment, beginning on 
line 5, strike ‘‘from’’ and all that follows 
through line 9, and insert ‘‘from enforcing 
any anti-fraud provisions of law in effect as 
of the date of enactment of this Act with re-
spect to the Medicaid program or the State 
Children’s Health Insurance Program, or de-
veloping new proposals during such period to 
eliminate fraud in such programs, without 
harming beneficiaries’ access to health care 
under such programs.’’. 

SA 831. Ms. LANDRIEU submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 756 submitted by Ms. 
LANDRIEU and intended to be proposed 

to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; which was 
ordered to lie on the table; as follows: 

After the section heading, strike all and 
insert the following: 

(b) ADDITIONAL AMOUNT FOR DEFENSE 
HEALTH PROGRAM.—The amount appro-
priated or otherwise made available by this 
chapter under the heading ‘‘DEFENSE HEALTH 
PROGRAM’’ is hereby increased by $10,000,000, 
with the amount of the increase to be avail-
able to provide for the following: 

(1) The development of a field-deployable 
system which would mitigate the impact of 
traumatic brain injury, such as deployable 
ice water immersion cooling system. 

(2) The development of an ice water im-
mersion cooling system to treat traumatic 
brain injuries, suitable for use in a sta-
tionary medical treatment facility. 

SA 832. Ms. LANDRIEU submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 756 submitted by Ms. 
LANDRIEU and intended to be proposed 
to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; which was 
ordered to lie on the table; as follows: 

After the section heading, strike all and 
insert the following: 

(b) AVAILABILITY OF AMOUNT FOR ACTIVI-
TIES RELATING TO TRAUMATIC BRAIN IN-
JURY.—Amounts appropriated or otherwise 
made available by this chapter under the 
heading ‘‘DEFENSE HEALTH PROGRAM’’ shall 
be available for the following: 

(1) The development of a field-deployable 
system which would mitigate the impact of 
traumatic brain injury, such as deployable 
ice water immersion cooling system. 

(2) The development of an ice water im-
mersion cooling system to treat traumatic 
brain injuries, suitable for use in a sta-
tionary medical treatment facility. 

SA 833. Mr. LAUTENBERG sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be 
proposed to amendment SA 778 sub-
mitted by Ms. COLLINS and intended to 
be proposed to the bill H.R. 1591, mak-
ing emergency supplemental appropria-
tions for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2007, and for other purposes; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

On page 1, strike line 9 and all that follows 
through page 2, line 4. 

SA 834. Mr. DURBIN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 784 submitted by Mr. 
DURBIN (for himself, Mr. BIDEN, Mr. 
MENENDEZ, Mr. LEVIN, and Mr. CARDIN) 
and intended to be proposed to the bill 
H.R. 1591, making emergency supple-
mental appropriations for the fiscal 
year ending September 30, 2007, and for 
other purposes; which was ordered to 
lie on the table; as follows: 

On page 1, line 4, of the amendment, strike 
‘‘$373,000,000’’ and insert ‘‘$373,000,000 (which 
is partially offset by reducing by $50,000,000 
the amount appropriated by this chapter 
under the heading ‘DIPLOMATIC AND CONSULAR 
PROGRAMS’)’’. 

SA 835. Mrs. MURRAY (for Mr. COLE-
MAN (for himself, Mr. COCHRAN, and Ms. 
KLOBUCHAR)) submitted an amendment 

intended to be proposed by Mrs. MUR-
RAY to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; as follows: 

In lieu of the matter proposed to be in-
serted, insert the following: 

(b) MEDICARE CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITAL 
DESIGNATION.—Section 405(h) of the Medicare 
Prescription Drug, Improvement, and Mod-
ernization Act of 2003 (Public Law 108-173; 117 
Stat. 2269) is amended by adding at the end 
the following new paragraph: 

‘‘(3) EXCEPTION.— 
‘‘(A) STATE OF MINNESOTA.—The amend-

ment made by paragraph (1) shall not apply 
to the certification by the State of Min-
nesota on or after January 1, 2006, under sec-
tion 1820(c)(2)(B)(i)(II) of the Social Security 
Act (42 U.S.C. 1395i-4(c)(2)(B)(i)(II)) of one 
hospital that meets the criteria described in 
subparagraph (B) and is located in Cass 
County, Minnesota, as a necessary provider 
of health care services to residents in the 
area of the hospital. 

‘‘(B) CRITERIA DESCRIBED FOR HOSPITAL IN 
MINNESOTA.—A hospital meets the criteria 
described in this subparagraph if the hos-
pital— 

‘‘(i) has been granted an exception by the 
State to an otherwise applicable statutory 
restriction on hospital construction or li-
censing prior to the date of enactment of 
this subparagraph; and 

‘‘(ii) is located on property which the State 
has approved for conveyance to a county 
within the State prior to such date of enact-
ment. 

‘‘(C) STATE OF MISSISSIPPI.—The amend-
ment made by paragraph (1) shall not apply 
to the certification by the State of Mis-
sissippi on or after April 1, 2007, under sec-
tion 1820(c)(2)(b)(i)(II) of the Social Security 
Act (42 U.S.C. 1395i–4(c)(2)(B)(i)(II)) of one 
hospital that meets the criteria described in 
subparagraph (D) and is located in Kemper 
County, Mississippi, as a necessary provider 
of health care services to residents in the 
area of the hospital. 

‘‘(D) CRITERIA DESCRIBED FOR HOSPITAL IN 
MISSISSIPPI.—A hospital meets the criteria 
described in this subparagraph if the hos-
pital— 

‘‘(i) meets all other criteria for designation 
as a critical access hospital under section 
1820(c)(2)(b) of the Social Security Act (42 
U.S.C. 1395i–4(c)(2)(B)); 

‘‘(ii) has satisfied the requirement of the 
certificate of need laws and regulations of 
the State of Mississippi; and 

‘‘(iii) will be constructed on property that 
will be conveyed by the Kemper County 
Board of Supervisors within the State of 
Mississippi.’’. 

SA 836. Mr. BINGAMAN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 700 submitted by Mr. 
GRASSLEY and intended to be proposed 
to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; which was 
ordered to lie on the table; as follows: 

In lieu of the matter proposed to be in-
serted, insert the following: 

(b) BROKER REPORTING OF CUSTOMER’S 
BASIS IN SECURITIES TRANSACTIONS.— 

(1) IN GENERAL.—Section 6045 of the Inter-
nal Revenue Code of 1986 (relating to returns 
of brokers) is amended by adding at the end 
the following new subsection: 

‘‘(g) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED IN 
THE CASE OF SECURITIES TRANSACTIONS.— 
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‘‘(1) IN GENERAL.—If a broker is otherwise 

required to make a return under subsection 
(a) with respect to any applicable security, 
the broker shall include in such return the 
information described in paragraph (2). 

‘‘(2) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED.— 
‘‘(A) IN GENERAL.—The information re-

quired under paragraph (1) to be shown on a 
return with respect to an applicable security 
of a customer shall include for each reported 
applicable security the customer’s adjusted 
basis in such security. 

‘‘(B) EXEMPTION FROM REQUIREMENT.—The 
Secretary shall issue such regulations or 
guidance as necessary concerning the appli-
cation of the requirement under subpara-
graph (A) in cases in which a broker in mak-
ing a return does not have sufficient infor-
mation to meet such requirement with re-
spect to the reported applicable security. 
Such regulations or guidance may— 

‘‘(i) require such other information related 
to such adjusted basis as the Secretary may 
prescribe, and 

‘‘(ii) exempt classes of cases in which the 
broker does not have sufficient information 
to meet either the requirement under sub-
paragraph (A) or the requirement under 
clause (i). 

‘‘(3) INFORMATION TRANSFERS.—To the ex-
tent provided in regulations, there shall be 
such exchanges of information between bro-
kers as such regulations may require for pur-
poses of enabling such brokers to meet the 
requirements of this subsection. 

‘‘(4) DEFINITIONS.—For purposes of this sub-
section, the term ‘applicable security’ means 
any— 

‘‘(A) security described in subparagraph 
(A) or (C) of section 475(c)(2), 

‘‘(B) interest in a regulated investment 
company (as defined in section 851), or 

‘‘(C) other financial instrument designated 
in regulations prescribed by the Secretary.’’. 

(2) EFFECTIVE DATE.—The amendment 
made by this subsection shall apply to re-
turns the due date for which (determined 
without regard to extensions) is after De-
cember 31, 2009, with respect to securities ac-
quired after December 31, 2008. 

(c) REGULATORY AUTHORITY.—The Sec-
retary of the Treasury may promulgate regu-
lations requiring information reporting on 
all non-wage payments by Federal, State, 
and local governments to procure property 
and services. 

(d) REPEAL OF INCREASE IN BASIC REBATE 
FOR SINGLE SOURCE DRUGS AND INNOVATOR 
MULTIPLE SOURCE DRUGS.—The amendments 
made by this section to section 1927(c)(1)(B) 
of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 1396r– 
8(c)(1)(B)) shall have no force and effect. 

SA 837. Mr. BINGAMAN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed to 
amendment SA 701 submitted by Mr. 
GRASSLEY and intended to be proposed 
to the bill H.R. 1591, making emer-
gency supplemental appropriations for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2007, and for other purposes; which was 
ordered to lie on the table; as follows: 

In lieu of the matter proposed to be in-
serted, insert the following: 

(b) BROKER REPORTING OF CUSTOMER’S 
BASIS IN SECURITIES TRANSACTIONS.— 

(1) IN GENERAL.—Section 6045 of the Inter-
nal Revenue Code of 1986 (relating to returns 
of brokers) is amended by adding at the end 
the following new subsection: 

‘‘(g) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED IN 
THE CASE OF SECURITIES TRANSACTIONS.— 

‘‘(1) IN GENERAL.—If a broker is otherwise 
required to make a return under subsection 
(a) with respect to any applicable security, 
the broker shall include in such return the 
information described in paragraph (2). 

‘‘(2) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED.— 
‘‘(A) IN GENERAL.—The information re-

quired under paragraph (1) to be shown on a 
return with respect to an applicable security 
of a customer shall include for each reported 
applicable security the customer’s adjusted 
basis in such security. 

‘‘(B) EXEMPTION FROM REQUIREMENT.—The 
Secretary shall issue such regulations or 
guidance as necessary concerning the appli-
cation of the requirement under subpara-
graph (A) in cases in which a broker in mak-
ing a return does not have sufficient infor-
mation to meet such requirement with re-
spect to the reported applicable security. 
Such regulations or guidance may— 

‘‘(i) require such other information related 
to such adjusted basis as the Secretary may 
prescribe, and 

‘‘(ii) exempt classes of cases in which the 
broker does not have sufficient information 
to meet either the requirement under sub-
paragraph (A) or the requirement under 
clause (i). 

‘‘(3) INFORMATION TRANSFERS.—To the ex-
tent provided in regulations, there shall be 
such exchanges of information between bro-
kers as such regulations may require for pur-
poses of enabling such brokers to meet the 
requirements of this subsection. 

‘‘(4) DEFINITIONS.—For purposes of this sub-
section, the term ‘applicable security’ means 
any— 

‘‘(A) security described in subparagraph 
(A) or (C) of section 475(c)(2), 

‘‘(B) interest in a regulated investment 
company (as defined in section 851), or 

‘‘(C) other financial instrument designated 
in regulations prescribed by the Secretary.’’. 

(2) EFFECTIVE DATE.—The amendment 
made by this subsection shall apply to re-
turns the due date for which (determined 
without regard to extensions) is after De-
cember 31, 2009, with respect to securities ac-
quired after December 31, 2008. 

(c) REGULATORY AUTHORITY.—The Sec-
retary of the Treasury may promulgate regu-
lations requiring information reporting on 
all non-wage payments by Federal, State, 
and local governments to procure property 
and services. 

(d) REPEAL OF INCREASE IN BASIC REBATE 
FOR SINGLE SOURCE DRUGS AND INNOVATOR 
MULTIPLE SOURCE DRUGS.—The amendments 
made by this section to section 1927(c)(1)(B) 
of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 1396r– 
8(c)(1)(B)) shall have no force and effect. 

SA 838. Mr. COLEMAN (for himself, 
Mr. COCHRAN, and Ms. KLOBUCHAR) sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be 
proposed by him to the bill H.R. 1591, 
making emergency supplemental ap-
propriations for the fiscal year ending 
September 30, 2007, and for other pur-
poses; which was ordered to lie on the 
table; as follows: 

On page 85, between lines 21 and 22, insert 
the following: 

(c) MEDICARE CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITAL 
DESIGNATION.—Section 405(h) of the Medicare 
Prescription Drug, Improvement, and Mod-
ernization Act of 2003 (Public Law 108-173; 117 
Stat. 2269) is amended by adding at the end 
the following new paragraph: 

‘‘(3) EXCEPTION.— 
‘‘(A) STATE OF MINNESOTA.—The amend-

ment made by paragraph (1) shall not apply 
to the certification by the State of Min-
nesota on or after January 1, 2006, under sec-
tion 1820(c)(2)(B)(i)(II) of the Social Security 
Act (42 U.S.C. 1395i-4(c)(2)(B)(i)(II)) of one 
hospital that meets the criteria described in 
subparagraph (B) and is located in Cass 
County, Minnesota, as a necessary provider 
of health care services to residents in the 
area of the hospital. 

‘‘(B) CRITERIA DESCRIBED FOR HOSPITAL IN 
MINNESOTA.—A hospital meets the criteria 
described in this subparagraph if the hos-
pital— 

‘‘(i) has been granted an exception by the 
State to an otherwise applicable statutory 
restriction on hospital construction or li-
censing prior to the date of enactment of 
this subparagraph; and 

‘‘(ii) is located on property which the State 
has approved for conveyance to a county 
within the State prior to such date of enact-
ment. 

‘‘(C) STATE OF MISSISSIPPI.—The amend-
ment made by paragraph (1) shall not apply 
to the certification by the State of Mis-
sissippi on or after January 1, 2006, and be-
fore December 31, 2007, under section 
1820(c)(2)(b)(i)(II) of the Social Security Act 
(42 U.S.C. 1395i–4(c)(2)(B)(i)(II)) of one hos-
pital that meets the criteria described in 
subparagraph (D) and is located in Kemper 
County, Mississippi, as a necessary provider 
of health care services to residents in the 
area of the hospital. 

‘‘(D) CRITERIA DESCRIBED FOR HOSPITAL IN 
MISSISSIPPI.—A hospital meets the criteria 
described in this subparagraph if the hos-
pital— 

‘‘(i) meets all other criteria for designation 
as a critical access hospital under section 
1820(c)(2)(b) of the Social Security Act (42 
U.S.C. 1395i–4(c)(2)(B)); 

‘‘(ii) has satisfied the requirement of the 
certificate of need laws and regulations of 
the State of Mississippi; and 

‘‘(iii) will be constructed on property that 
will be conveyed by the Kemper County 
Board of Supervisors within the State of 
Mississippi.’’. 

SA 839. Ms. KLOBUCHAR submitted 
an amendment intended to be proposed 
by her to the bill H.R. 1591, making 
emergency supplemental appropria-
tions for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2007, and for other purposes; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 

SEC. ll. In providing any grants for small 
and rural community technical and compli-
ance assistance, the Administrator of the 
Environmental Protection Agency shall give 
priority to small systems and qualified (as 
determined by the Administrator) organiza-
tions that have the most need (or a majority 
of support) from small communities in each 
State. 

f 

AUTHORITY FOR COMMITTEES TO 
MEET 

COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND 
TRANSPORTATION 

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Commerce Science, and 
Transportation be authorized to hold a 
hearing during the session of the Sen-
ate on Wednesday, March 28, 2007, at 10 
a.m., in room 253 of the Russell Senate 
Office Building. The purpose of this 
hearing is to discuss the future of the 
Coast Guard dive program. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND 
TRANSPORTATION 

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Commerce, Science, and 
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